

Riverside County Executive Office

Larry Parrish County Executive Officer

June 30, 2000

Mr. Dan Miller Foreperson Riverside County Grand Jury P.O. Box 829 Riverside, CA 92502

Dear Mr. Miller:

On June 28, the Grand Jury forwarded a copy of its report regarding the Pinyon Pines County Water District to the Board of Supervisors, and requested that the County respond to the Grand Jury's findings.

Since the governing body of this water district is independently elected, the Board of Supervisors exercises no authority over this governmental entity. As such, it would appear inappropriate for the County to comment upon the Grand Jury's findings.

Please call me at (909) 955-1111 if I can provide additional information or assistance.

Cordially,

THOMAS M. DeSANTIS Deputy County Executive Officer